# YORBA LINDA MILITARY BANNER PROGRAM

The City of Yorba Linda Military Banner Program was designed to honor and recognize Yorba Linda active duty military personnel. The banner signifies the City's gratitude for their service and commitment to our nation and our community.

## **ELIGIBILITY**

The designated honoree must be currently serving as active duty in a full-time capacity in the United States Armed Forces (Air Force, Army, Coast Guard, Marines, National Guard, or Navy) and currently residing in Yorba Linda or have an immediate family member (parent, spouse, child, or grandparent) residing in Yorba Linda.

#### **PRESENTATION**

Banners will be displayed on light poles along sections of Yorba Linda Boulevard beginning at Valley View Avenue and continuing East. Each banner will list the name of the honoree and the branch of the military. Banners will be displayed for a one-year period. At the end of the one-year period, the banners will be returned to the applicant. To extend the display period beyond the one year time frame and have the honoree's banner hung the following year, applicants must resubmit an application and fee to purchase a new banner.

Banners will be displayed mid June 2025 through mid June 2026 for the 2025-2026 program.

# **APPLICATION PROCESS**

The 2025-2026 program is currently accepting applications through April 1, 2025. The cost for purchasing a banner is \$100.

- Applicants may complete and submit payment online using the online Military Banner Program Application on the City's website at www.yorbalindaca.gov/MilitaryBannerRecognition
- Applicants may print the Military Banner Program Application and submit payment in person or by mail to:

Yorba Linda Parks and Recreation Department

4845 Casa Loma Avenue

Yorba Linda, CA 92886

Applications will be accepted on a first come, first served basis until all spaces are filled.

### **SPONSORSHIP**

The City of Yorba Linda welcomes sponsorships to assist in the funding of this program. Sponsorship funds will support the purchase of banners and assist families to participate in this program. The cost to sponsor a milit ary banner is \$100. If you would like to sponsor a specific individual's banner, please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at (714) 961-7160.











